

t

SLP(C)No. 10440 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No.8

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10440/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2001 in CWP 6640/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COLLECTOR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With W.P(C)No.D9371/2001-(With office report)

Date : 31/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)10440/01

Mr. Harbans Lal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Jaggi Singh Mann, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
for Mr. R.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

in WP(C)D9371/01

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Jaggi Singh Mann, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
for Mr. R.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.8 in SLP(C)10440
of 2001 & R 5 in
WP(C)D9371/2001

Mr. Sarjit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Chahil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
for Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C)No.10440/2001 : The matter is listed for@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

final hearing today. In the connected Writ Petition(C)
D9371/2001, learned senior counsel for the petitions
submits that as vires of State Legislation are under
..2/-

.2.

challenge and the State has not been noticed, it will not
be appropriate to proceed with the hearing.

As hearing is being adjourned for the fault of petitioner, the petitioner shall pay Rs.3000/- by way of costs.

WP(C) D9371/2001 : Issue notice to the@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
respondents.

Learned senior counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6, present in the connected SLP, takes notice. Counter affidavit has already been filed.

State of Punjab be served dasti.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A