

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10440/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2001 in CWP No. 6640/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and placing on record revised power of attorney and

with prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A.No.3 for withdrawal of SLP)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 83 of 2002

(With appln. for stay and office report)

(With I.A.No.2 for withdrawal of Writ Petition)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.108/2005 in S.L.P.(C) No.10440/2001

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file sur-rejoinder

affidavit and office report)

(With I.A.5 for withdrawal of C.P.)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

-State of Punjab: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in view of the compromise, the

petitions may be directed to be

2/-

...

-2-

withdrawn. Ordered accordingly. The parties agree that the proceedings pending in

other courts would also be withdrawn because of the compromise. Let them move

appropriate application in those proceedings.

The applications for withdrawal are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 IN & SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.10440/2001

Amarjit Singh & Anr.  
...Appellant(s)

Versus

Assistant Collector & Ors.  
...Respondent(s)

With

I.A.No.2 in & W.P.(C) No.83/2002

And

I.A.No.3 in & Cont.Pet.(C) No.108/2005 in  
S.L.P.(C) No.10440/2001

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in view of the compromise,

the petitions may be directed to be withdrawn. Ordered accordingly. The parties

agree that the proceedings pending in other courts would also be withdrawn

because of the compromise. Let them move appropriate application in those

proceedings.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.

(C.K. THAKKER)

New Delhi,

September 29, 2006.